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サニックス グローバルアリーナスタジアム
［会場］

［共同主催］ 公益財団法人日本ラグビーフットボール協会、 福岡県ラグビーによる交流推進事業実行委員会

［主管］ 九州ラグビーフットボール協会、 一般財団法人福岡県ラグビーフットボール協会

［後援］ 福岡県、 福岡県教育委員会、 宗像市、 宗像市教育委員会、 福岡県スポーツ協会
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  ラグビーの普及を応援します。 �
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開催要項 Tournament Outline

アジア・オセアニアラグビー交流フェスタ XRugby（ハーフコート7’s） 競技方法

マッチスケジュール Match Schedule

1. 趣旨
アジアラグビー交流フェスタの開催をさらに拡充して、オセアニア地域を含め
交流することによりアジア・オセアニア地域のラグビーに健全な普及・発展及び
オリンピックやワールドカップを目指すプレーヤーの交流・育成を図る。�
2. 名称
アジア・オセアニアラグビー交流フェスタ
3. 共同主催
公益財団法人日本ラグビーフットボール協会
福岡県ラグビーによる交流推進事業実行委員会
4. 主管
九州ラグビーフットボール協会
一般財団法人福岡県ラグビーフットボール協会
5. 後援
福岡県、 福岡県教育委員会
宗像市、 宗像市教育委員会
福岡県スポーツ協会
6. 期日
2023年1月21日(土)・22日（日）
7. 会場
サニックス グローバルアリーナスタジアム(福岡県宗像市吉留46-1)
8. 参加資格
〔選手条件〕人数:12名
アジアラグビーフットボール連盟に加盟する、各ラグビーフットボール協会から
推薦を受けた2008年4月2日から2010年4月1日に生まれた男子
9. 内容
Xラグビー交流大会（ハーフコート7’s）
10. 負傷の処置
試合では、主催側で医療従事者もしくはセーフティーアシスタントを配置す
る。ただし各チームでメディカルスタッフを確保している場合はこれを認める
(ビブス着用)。また、試合中のケガに対して、テーピング等対応するが、それ以
外は各チームでの対応とする。そのため救急用品は各チーム・個人において 
準備すること。救急搬送が必要な場合は、主催側(大会運営本部)が手配等を
行う。そのほか試合及び会場における一切の責任は、当該チーム及び当事者
の責任において処理すること。

1. 競技規則
ワールドラグビーが定める2022の国際競技規則に則って行われるが、以下
に示すようにローカルルールを適用し、7人制で実施する。
2. 競技方法
［リーグ戦1日目］ 国内外8チームをそれぞれ4チームずつ2グループに分け
リーグ戦を行う。(各チーム3試合)
［リーグ戦2日目］ 1日目の結果をもとに国内外8チームをそれぞれ4チーム
ずつ2グループに分けリーグ戦を行う。(各チーム3試合)
3. 順位決定の方法
リーグ戦の順位決定にあたり、リーグ戦全試合での勝利数の多いチームから
上位とする。２チームの勝敗が並んでいる場合、当該チーム対戦の勝者を上位
とする。当該チーム同士が引き分けの場合、得失点差の多いチームを上位と
する。それでもなお順位が決まらない時は抽選とする。
4. 試合時間
試合時間はリーグ戦(1日目、2日目共に)7分ハーフ(ハーフタイム1分、インジュア
リータイムは適用しない)とする。キックオフは試合スケジュールに従って本部
の合図により、レフリーの笛で始める。各チーム出場選手はキックオフ5分前に
は、グラウンドサイドに集合する。ノーサイドは本部の合図に従い、レフリーの笛
で終了する。ペナルティの継続、ノーサイドはレフリーの判断に委ねる。
5. 選手の交代
選手の交代はグラウンドの担当者に申請し、レフリーの許可を得て、登録選手
12名の中から無条件で認める。選手交代はいつでも何回でも行う事が出来る。
但し、2チーム参加しているチームは登録チームを超えての出場は認めない。
6. ドレスチェック
服装規定についてはXRugbyのみの特別な規定は存在しない。各チームは、同
色のジャージ・ストッキング・パンツを着用する。合同チームにおいてはジャー
ジをできる限り統一するように努める。統一できない場合は協会で準備するビ
ブスを着用する事。(ストッキング・パンツは所属チームのもので構わない)
ヘッドギア―については、日本チーム以外は制限を加えない。(使用の場合は
WR認定の物が望ましい)
マウスガードの使用が望ましい。爪・スパイク等のチェックは、チーム責任者が、
試合前に実施する。

7. 天候判断
小雨の場合予定通り実施する。雷雨の場合及びその他の自然災害の場合は速
やかにゲームを中断し、主催者の判断による中止もあり得る。
8. 表彰・順位
今回の交流大会による順位決定、表彰は行わない。

1. Competitions Rules
Matches are held following the 2022 World Rugby Laws but, as 
shown below, local rules are applied and the teams are made up of 
seven players.
2. Competition Format
［League matches Day 1］8 Japanese and international teams, divided 
into 2 leagues of 4 teams, will play league matches. (Each team plays 
three matches)
［League matches Day 2］Based on the outcome of matches played 
on day one, 8 Japanese and international teams, divided into 2 
leagues of 4 teams, will play league matches. (Each team plays three 
matches)
3. How rankings are determined
League match rankings are determined by ranking the teams in order 
of the most wins in all league matches. If two teams have the same 
number of wins or losses, the winner of the match between the two 
teams shall take the higher rank. If the teams drew, the team with the 
higher goal differential shall take the higher rank. Lots will be drawn if 
a ranking still cannot be determined.
4. Match times
Match times for league matches (on both day one and day two) will be 
seven minutes per half (with one minute for half-time and no injury 
time). Kick-off will be based on the match schedule and matches will 
start with the referee’s whistle, following a signal from the organisers.
Kick-off is according to the match schedule on the signal from the 
organizer's staff and the referee’s whistle. Players chosen to play for 
each team should assemble at the side of the ground five minutes 
before kick-off. No side is called to indicate the end of the match by 
the referee’s whistle, following a signal from the organisers. Referees 
decide continuation due to penalties and no side.

5. Player substitution
Player substitutions shall be submitted to the ground executive, 
receive the referee’s permission and be made from among registered 
players without conditions. Player substitutions can be made at any 
time and as many times as required. However, players may only play 
for the team with which they registered for the tournament; countries 
with two teams may not interchange players between their teams.
6. Dress check
There are no particular dress regulations in XRugby.
Each team should wear the same color of tracksuits, stockings and 
shorts. Joint teams should try their best to make tracksuits as uniform 
as possible. If this is not possible, the team will have to wear bibs pro-
vided by the association. (Stockings and shorts can be those that are 
usually worn by each individual’s team.) Headgear restrictions only 
apply to Japanese teams. (If using, it is preferable that headgear is 
WR certified.)
The use of mouthguards is preferable.
The team manager must check nails and spikes and so on before the 
match.
7. Weather conditions 
Matches will take place if there is light rain. In thunderstorms or other 
natural disasters, matches will be promptly suspended and may be 
cancelled depending on the decision of the organizers.
8. Prizes / Rankings
Rankings will not be determined and prizes will not be awarded.

1. Objectives
The aim is to expand the Asia Rugby Exchange Festa to include the Oceania 
region in order to promote the healthy spread and development of rugby in the 
Asia-Oceania region, and to exchange and develop players aiming for the 
Olympics and the World Cup.
2. Name
Asia・Oseania Rugby Exchange Fest
3. Co-hosts
Japan Rugby Football Union
Fukuoka Prefecture Rugby Exchange promotion project Executive committee
4. Organisers
Kyushu Rugby Football Union
Fukuoka Prefecture Rugby Football Union
5. Support
Fukuoka Prefecture / Fukuoka Prefecture Board of Education
Munakata City / Munakata City Board of Education
Fukuoka Sports Association  
6. Rugby Fest Date
Saturday 21 & Sunday 22, January 2023
7. Venue
SANIX GLOBAL ARENA STADIUM
8. Participant Requirements
12 players
Males born between 2 April 2008 and 1 April 2010, who have been recom-
mended by their national governing body （union）, which should be a member of 
Asia Rugby.
9. Activities
XRugby Exchange Tournament（Half Coat 7’s）
10. Injuries
During the matches, the hosts will arrange a healthcare professional or safety 
assistant. However, medical staff from each team are allowed to contribute 
(wearing bibs). In addition, in the case of injury during matches, taping support 
will be provided, but other responses will need to be provided by the team. For 
this, each team or individual should prepare a first aid kit. If an ambulance is 
required, the hosts (through the tournament head office) will arrange this. 
Anything that happens during the matches or at the venues is the responsibility 
of the teams/parties involved.

Asian・Oceania Rugby Exchange Fest XRugby (Half Coat 7’s) Match Rules 

XRugby フィールド
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ゴールライン

デッドボールライン

（ピッチ前面を使う場合の
5mラインを使用）

（ピッチ前面を使う場合の
タッチラインを使用）

最大44m Max. 44m

15m 15m

2面のピッチ間の
間隔は6m

ポストから
最低3m

5m 5m

マックスゾーンマックスゾーン

マックスゾーンマックスゾーン

At least 3m
from posts

Max zone

Max zone

Half-way line

Goal line
(5m line as if using
the whole pitch)

6m space between
two pitches 

Dead ball line 
(touch line if using
the whole pitch)
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u
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DAY 1 / 1月21日（土） DAY 2 / 1月22日（日）

●開会式

●参加チーム紹介

●交流プログラム

昼休み

リーグ戦 マッチ1

リーグ戦 マッチ2

女子エキシビジョンマッチ

リーグ戦 マッチ3

リーグ戦 マッチ4

女子エキシビジョンマッチ

リーグ戦 マッチ5

リーグ戦 マッチ6

コーチミーティング

1日目終了

TIME SCHEDULE

9：00

12：00

13：30

13：50

14：10

14：30

14：50

15：10

15：40

16：00

20：00

21：00

リーグ戦 マッチ1

リーグ戦 マッチ2

女子エキシビジョンマッチ

リーグ戦 マッチ3

リーグ戦 マッチ4

女子エキシビジョンマッチ

リーグ戦 マッチ5

リーグ戦 マッチ6

●閉会式

●アジアラグビー
　交流宣言

●記念撮影

昼休み

海外チーム
エクスカーション

ファウエル食事会

コーチミーティング

終了

TIME SCHEDULE

8：30

8：50

9：10

9：30

9：50

10：10

10：40

11：00

11：30

12：00

15：00

19：00

21：00

21：30

DAY 1 / Sat. 21 Jan. 2023 DAY 2 / Sun. 22 Jan. 2023

●Opening ceremony

●Participating team
　introduction

●Exchange Program

Lunch

League matches 1

League matches 2

Women's exhibition match

League matches 3

League matches 4

Women's exhibition match

League matches 5

League matches 6

Coach meeting

DAY 1 Close

TIME SCHEDULE

9：00

12：00

13：30

13：50

14：10

14：30

14：50

15：10

15：40

16：00

20：00

21：00

League matches 1

League matches 2

Women's exhibition match

League matches 3

League matches 4

Women's exhibition match

League matches 5

League matches 6

●Closing ceremony

●Asia Rubgy

　Exchange declaration

●Commemorative photo

Lunch

Overseas Team
Excursion

Fawell dinner party

Coach meeting

Close

TIME SCHEDULE

8：30

8：50

9：10

9：30

9：50

10：10

10：40

11：00

11：30

12：00

15：00

19：00

21：00

21：30
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女子エキシビジョンマッチ
Women's  Exhibition Match

対戦表 1日目 Match Table Day 1

Aコート  Court A
Kick off Match No. Aコート組合わせ Court A

NSW
ワラターズ
NSW

Waratahs
Genkai Junior
Rugby Club

玄海ジュニア
ラグビークラブ 勝

Win Draw Lose

分 負
順 

位

Rank

13:30 マッチ1
Match 1

［リーグ戦］ 1試合7分ハーフ（ハーフタイム1分）
[League matches] 1match 7minutes half  (half-time 1minute)

Bコート  Court B

×

対戦表 2日目 Match Table Day 2

Aコート（1位、2位グループ）  Court A (Rank 1, Rank 2 Group)

［決勝リーグ戦］ 1試合7分ハーフ（ハーフタイム1分）
[Final league matches] 1match 7minutes half  (half-time 1minute)

Bコート（3位、4位グループ）  Court B (Rank 3, Rank 4 Group)

1日目の結果をもとに国内外8チームをそれぞれ4チームずつ2リーグに分けリーグ戦を行う。

Based on the outcome of matches played on day one, 8 Japanese and international teams,
divided into 2 leagues of 4 teams, will play league matches. 

NSW
Waratahs

NSW
ワラターズ

Genkai
Junior
Rugby
Club

［Fukuoka］

玄海
ジュニア
ラグビー
クラブ
［福岡］

ぎんなん
リトル
ラガーズ
［福岡］

TRU.
14 years
A

［タイ］

Ginnan
Little
Ruggers
［Fukuoka］

TRU.
14 years
A

［Thailand］

ニューサウス
ウェールズ

13:50 マッチ2
Match 2 ×

14:10

14:30 マッチ3
Match 3 ×

14:50 マッチ4
Match 4 ×

15:10

15:40 マッチ5
Match 5 ×

16:00 マッチ6
Match 6 ×

女子エキシビジョンマッチ
Women's  Exhibition Match

New South
Wales

Ginnan
Little Ruggers

ぎんなん
リトルラガーズ

Ginnan
Little Ruggers

ぎんなん
リトルラガーズ

TRU.
14 years A

TRU.
14 years A

TRU.
14 years A

TRU.
14 years A

TRU.
14 years A

TRU.
14 years A

Genkai Junior
Rugby Club

玄海ジュニア
ラグビークラブ 

Ginnan
Little Ruggers

ぎんなん
リトルラガーズ

Genkai Junior
Rugby Club

玄海ジュニア
ラグビークラブ 

13：30
マッチ 1

14：30
マッチ 3

16：00
マッチ 6

13：50
マッチ 2

15：40
マッチ 5

14：50
マッチ 4

13：30
Match 1

14：50
Match 4

15：40
Match 5

13：50
Match 2

16：00
Match 6

14：30
Match 3

R
E

D

RED

女子エキシビジョンマッチ
Women's  Exhibition Match

Kick off Match No. Aコート組合わせ Court A

8:30 マッチ1
Match 1 ×

8:50 マッチ2
Match 2 ×

9:10

9:30 マッチ3
Match 3 ×

9:50 マッチ4
Match 4 ×

10:10

10:40 マッチ5
Match 5 ×

11:00 マッチ6
Match 6 ×

女子エキシビジョンマッチ
Women's  Exhibition Match

女子エキシビジョンマッチ
Women's  Exhibition Match

Kick off Match No. Bコート組合わせ Court B

Miyake
Young Ruggers

みやけ
ヤングラガーズ 

Miyake
Young Ruggers

みやけ
ヤングラガーズ 

Bangladesh
Junior Tigers

バングラデシュ
ジュニアタイガース

Bangladesh
Junior Tigers

バングラデシュ
ジュニアタイガース

13:30 マッチ1
Match 1 ×

13:50 マッチ2
Match 2 ×

14:10

14:30 マッチ3
Match 3 ×

14:50 マッチ4
Match 4 ×

15:10

15:40 マッチ5
Match 5 ×

16:00 マッチ6
Match 6 ×

女子エキシビジョンマッチ
Women's  Exhibition Match

Hobashira
Young Ruggers

帆柱
ヤングラガーズ

Hobashira
Young Ruggers

帆柱
ヤングラガーズ

勝

Win Draw Lose

分 負
順 

位

Rank

みやけ
ヤング
ラガーズ
［福岡］

帆柱
ヤング
ラガーズ
［福岡］

バングラデシュ
ジュニア
タイガース

［バングラデシュ］

Hobashira
Young
Ruggers
［Fukuoka］

Miyake
Young
Ruggers
［Fukuoka］

Bangladesh
Junior
Tigers

［Bangladesh］

13：30
マッチ 1

14：30
マッチ 3

16：00
マッチ 6

13：50
マッチ 2

15：40
マッチ 5

14：50
マッチ 4

13：30
Match 1

14：50
Match 4

15：40
Match 5

13：50
Match 2

16：00
Match 6

14：30
Match 3

B
LU

E

BLUE

勝

Win Draw Lose

分 負
順 

位

Rank

8：30
マッチ 1

9：30
マッチ 3

10：40
マッチ 5

8：50
マッチ 2

11：00
マッチ 6

9：50
マッチ 4

8：30
Match 1

9：50
Match 4

11：00
Match 6

8：50
Match 2

10：40
Match 5

9：30
Match 3

A

RED Rank 1

RED Rank 1

RED Rank 2

RED Rank 2

BLUE Rank 1

BLUE Rank 1

BLUE Rank 2

BLUE Rank 2

RED Rank 1

RED Rank 1

RED Rank 1

RED Rank 2

RED Rank 2

RED Rank 2

BLUE Rank 1

BLUE Rank 1

BLUE Rank 1

BLUE Rank 2

BLUE Rank 2

BLUE Rank 2

女子エキシビジョンマッチ
Women's  Exhibition Match

Kick off Match No. Bコート組合わせ Court B

8:30 マッチ1
Match 1 ×

8:50 マッチ2
Match 2 ×

9:10

9:30 マッチ3
Match 3 ×

9:50 マッチ4
Match 4 ×

10:10

10:40 マッチ5
Match 5 ×

11:00 マッチ6
Match 6 ×

女子エキシビジョンマッチ
Women's  Exhibition Match

勝

Win Draw Lose

分 負
順 

位

Rank

8：30
マッチ 1

9：30
マッチ 3

10：40
マッチ 5

8：50
マッチ 2

11：00
マッチ 6

9：50
マッチ 4

8：30
Match 1

9：50
Match 4

11：00
Match 6

8：50
Match 2

10：40
Match 5

9：30
Match 3

B
RED Rank 3

RED Rank 3

RED Rank 4

RED Rank 4

BLUE Rank 3

BLUE Rank 3

BLUE Rank 4

BLUE Rank 4

RED Rank 3

RED Rank 3

RED Rank 3

RED Rank 4

RED Rank 4

RED Rank 4

BLUE Rank 3

BLUE Rank 3

BLUE Rank 3

BLUE Rank 4

BLUE Rank 4

BLUE Rank 4

NSW
ワラターズ
NSW

Waratahs

NSW
ワラターズ
NSW

Waratahs

TRU.
14 years
B

［タイ］

TRU.
14 years
B

［Thailand］

TRU.
14 years B

TRU.
14 years B

TRU.
14 years B

TRU.
14 years B

TRU.
14 years B

TRU.
14 years B

Miyake
Young Ruggers

みやけ
ヤングラガーズ 

Hobashira
Young Ruggers

帆柱
ヤングラガーズ

Bangladesh
Junior Tigers

バングラデシュ
ジュニアタイガース
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海外チーム紹介 Overseas Teams Introduction Overseas Teams Introduction

NSW Waratahs
ニューサウスウェールズ ワラターズ

Michael Doyle  

Josh Mitchell 

Narelle Veverka 

NEW SOUTH WALES
ニューサウスウェールズ

Leader
 

指導者 指導者 Leader

氏名 Name番号
No.

身長
Height
(cm)

Hunter Chan

Thomas Dunn

Darcy Emmett

Marlon Frost

Thomas Haslam

Riley Ilham

Nick Kotarac

Jarvis Orr

Max Palmisani

Jeremy Rath

Ryan Tukapua

Archie Tunks

1 174

180

179

179

182

175

183

181

174

164

170

183

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

TRU. 14 years A
TRU. 14 years A

Supachat  Piammanus 

Jullavit Dejakaisaya

Thuwachit Hirunyasiri

THAILAND
タイ

Leader
 

指導者 指導者 Leader

氏名 Name番号
No.

身長
Height
(cm)

Master Parlot Chakshuraksha

Master Pornmongkol Kittichaisombat

Master Nakorn Khachonphop

Master Nathakorn Boonpiam

Master Patpon Roonbunjob

Master Yutthasart Sungsut

Master Thanatham Jindasri

1 179

173

168

162

161

175

161

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

TRU. 14 years B
TRU. 14 years B

Supachat  Piammanus 

Jullavit Dejakaisaya

Thuwachit Hirunyasiri

THAILAND
タイ

Leader
 

指導者 指導者 Leader

氏名 Name番号
No.

身長
Height
(cm)

Master Apirak Kaewdrueasri

Master Jirakorn Nampaisarn

Master Kongpapop Channamsin

Master Pongsakorn Meejankaew

Master Apicha Asawataeskul

Master Thanaphat Fueangsila

Mr.Sanhanat Phomnu

Master Teerit Klinnui

1 180

168

169

156

178

167

168

156

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Bangladesh Junior Tigers
バングラデシュ ジュニアタイガース

SAYEED AHMED 

MD TAUKIR AHMAD

SHAMIM ARA BEGUM

BANGLADESH
バングラデシュ

Leader
 

指導者 指導者 Leader

氏名 Name番号
No.

身長
Height
(cm)

TOUSHIQ UR RAHMAN 

MAHI AHMED 

AROHO CHAKMA 

MUNSHI ABDULLAH 

MD IFTEKHAR AHMED ROHAN 

AHNAF TAHMID SAJID

ARAFAT KHAN 

MD RAHAT MIAH

MUNSHI ABDUR RAHMAN OMAR 

Arsh Rahman

1 170

161

176

158

170

167

170

179

167

172

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12
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日本チーム紹介 Japanese Teams Introduction Japanese Teams Introduction

玄海ジュニアラグビークラブ
Genkai Junior Rugby Club

渡木　啓介　ワタキ ケイスケ

日本-福岡
JAPAN - FUKUOKA

Leader
 

指導者 

金城　芳男　カネシロ ヨシオ

藤野　照久　フジノ テルヒサ

指導者 Leader

氏名 Name番号
No.

身長
Height
(cm)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

髙山　賢太郎　タカヤマ ケンタロウ

沖口　巧磨　オキグチ タクマ

川村　瑠樹亜　カワムラ ルキア

落石　京ニ　オチイシ キョウジ

宮﨑　銀之助　ミヤザキ ギンノスケ

誉田　海大　ホンダ カイト

大田　悠貴　オオタ ユウキ

岩﨑　大輝　イワサキ ダイキ

山下　心平　ヤマシタ シンペイ

石川　健介　イシカワ ケンスケ

李　承温　リ スンオン

渡木　勇吾　ワタキ ユウゴ

藤田　琉生　フジタ ルイ

山谷　祐太朗　ヤマヤ ユウタロウ

中嶋　宗一郎　ナカシマ ソウイチロウ

渡邊　直太郎　ワタナベ ナオタロウ

ぎんなんリトルラガーズ
Ginnan Little Ruggers

森原　弘蔵　モリハラ コウゾウ

日本-福岡
JAPAN - FUKUOKA

Leader
 

指導者 

出口　勝章　デグチ カツアキ　

古本　修一郎　フルモト シュウイチロウ

指導者 Leader

氏名 Name番号
No.

身長
Height
(cm)

牧尾　恵太　マキオ ケイタ

中尾　旭友　ナカオ アサト

堤　亜蘭　ツツミ アラン

中川　真太郎　ナカガワ シンタロウ

吉本　哲也　ヨシモト テツヤ

寺澤　蒼太　テラサワ ソウタ

堀　裕一郎　ホリ ユウイチロウ

原　寿二朗　ハラ ヒサジロウ

清賀　章誠　キヨガ ショウセイ

安武　右陽　ヤスタケ ユウヒ

古本　将虎　フルモト マサトラ

岩本　一哲　イワモト イッテツ

1 168

161

163

172

170

162

158

157

162

164

150

154

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

みやけヤングラガーズ
Miyake Young Ruggers

甲斐　隆介　カイ リュウスケ

日本-福岡
JAPAN - FUKUOKA

Leader
 

指導者 

寺島　正和　テラシマ マサカズ

松本　孝之　マツモト タカユキ

指導者 Leader

氏名 Name番号
No.

身長
Height
(cm)

寺島　佳汰　テラシマ ケイタ

安岡　康友　ヤスオカ コウスケ

大原　崚輔　オオハラ リョウスケ

山川　歩蓮　ヤマカワ アレン

出光　桜空　イデミツ ハルク

上森　蓮　カミモリ レン

安達　勇斗　アダチ ユウト

安達　晴人　アダチ ハルト

緒方　真　オガタ マコト

岡村　颯汰　オカムラ ソウタ

藤瀬　匡平　フジセ キョウヘイ

本田　林路　ホンダ リンジ

1 168

161

163

172

170

162

158

157

162

164

150

154

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

帆柱ヤングラガーズ
Hobashira Young Ruggers

迫中　洋介　サコナカ ヨウスケ

日本-福岡
JAPAN - FUKUOKA

Leader
 

指導者 

井上　聖也　イノウエ セイヤ

大坂間　祐輔　オオサカマ ユウスケ

指導者 Leader

氏名 Name番号
No.

身長
Height
(cm)

永住　晃琉　ナガズミ ヒカル

佐藤　世渚　サトウ セナ

大坂間　霊音　オオサカマ レオン

大庭　悠月　オオバ ユヅキ

山本　琉偉　ヤマモト ルイ

片平　聖七　カタヒラ セナ

出本　桔平　デモト キッペイ

中尾　伊吹　ナカオ イブキ

小田　雄吾　オダ ユウゴ

荒田　郁人　アラタ イクト

1 165

168

165

160

159

160

155

170

173

168

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

173

176

176

166

162

169

175

143

170

160

170

171

171

166

157

165
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review 2018
第1回 アジアラグビー交流フェスタ
1st Asia Rugby Exchange Fest review 2019

第2回 アジアラグビー交流フェスタ
2nd Asia Rugby Exchange Fest 

［会期］2018年10月6日（土）～8日（月）
［参加チーム］

バングラデシュ Jr.タイガース［バングラデシュ］
ブルネイ ババス［ブルネイ］
NRDP マレーシア A・B［マレーシア］
PRFU デベロップメント［フィリピン］
セント・ジョセフ・カレッジ（コロンボ）［スリランカ］
ニュータイペイ グァンロン［チャイニーズタイペイ］
タォエン シンメン［チャイニーズタイペイ］
マカオ バッツ ラグビークラブ［マカオ］

東福岡自彊館中学校［福岡］
輝翔館中等教育学校［福岡］
福岡市立次郎丸中学校［福岡］
大村ラグビースクール［長崎］
長崎ラグビースクール［長崎］
大分Aチーム/大分Bチーム［大分］

海外チーム（7ヵ国・9チーム） 国内チーム（3県・7チーム）
（全16チーム）

DAY1（10月6日［土］）Ｘラグビー講習・ラグビークリニック / トップリーグ観戦（@グローバルアリーナ）

DAY2（10月7日［日］）Ｘラグビー交流大会（@春日公園球技場）

DAY3（10月8日［月］）福岡市民スポーツフェスタ（@平和台陸上競技場）
review 2018
詳細はこちら

review 2019
詳細はこちら

［会期］2019年9月26日（木）～29日（日）
［参加チーム］

バングラデシュ Jr.タイガース［バングラデシュ］
ドン グァン ジュニアスクール［チャイニーズタイペイ］
ブタウィ U-14 ボーイズ ［インドネシア］
マカオ ラグビークラブ［マカオ］
NRDP マレーシア A・B［マレーシア］
ネパール ジュニア エベレストチーム［ネパール］
タイ キッド ババリアン［タイ］

玄海ジュニアラグビークラブ A・B［福岡］
みやけヤングラガーズ［福岡］
東福岡自彊館中学校［福岡］
輝翔館中等教育学校［福岡］
U14 大分県選抜 ［大分］
ゆのきラグビースクール［長崎］
U14 ALL KAGOSHIMA TEAM［鹿児島］

海外チーム（7ヵ国・8チーム） 国内チーム（4県・8チーム）
（全16チーム）

DAY1（9月26日［木］）ラグビーワールドカップ2019 ファンゾーン見学 / イタリア v カナダ 観戦

DAY2（9月27日［金］）Xラグビー講習会・ラグビークリニック / エクスカーション

DAY3・DAY4（9月28日［土］・29日［日］）Ｘラグビー交流大会（@グローバルアリーナ）



福岡のこども
たちを

        応援して
います！

review 2020

review 2020
詳細はこちら

Beyond 2021
～アジア8ヶ国 29人でつなぐボール～

2020年9月に「第３回アジアラグビー交流フェスタ」を開催予定でしたが、

新型コロナウイルス感染拡大の影響で残念ながら中止となってしまいました。

しかし、アジアラグビー交流フェスタ実行委員会において、これまでの開催

でアジアと日本のチーム間で芽生えたラグビーの絆を絶やさないために

記念品を贈る事を企画しました。

テーマは「Beyond 2021」

過去、アジアラグビー交流フェスタに参加したチームやスタッフ等の関係性

の継続、大会自体の継続・躍進。また、現在のコロナ感染を乗りこえて、

「2021年に必ずまた会おう!」というメッセージを込めて!!

「Beyond 2021」の証として、過去参加チームへオリジナルラグビー

ボール・Tシャツを配布。関係性の継続の証として、またこのボール、Tシャツ

を着て来年のアジラグまで各チーム練習し、来年は、このボールとTシャツを

持って必ず会いましょう!というメッセージなど、動画作成におけるストーリー

作りの一環としても展開し、作成した動画をアジアラグビー交流フェスタ 

ホームページで公開しています。

 

 Beyond 2021 ～アジア8ヶ国 29人でボールをつなぎました～

PASS PASS

動画は右記QRコードからご覧になれます。
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会員プラン・特典

※2023年度プレミアム会員の応募については、HPをご確認ください。

JAPAN RUGBY SAKURA CLUB事務局　〒151-0051 東京都渋谷区千駄ヶ谷 4-27-1 神宮外苑ビル5階　MAIL：sakuraclub@rugby-japan.or.jp　https://japanrugby-sakuraclub.jp

2023年度入会受付中！
!"#"$%&'()*%+",'&"%-.')

日本ラグビーフットボール協会公式ファンクラブ

共通会員特典

会員プラン ▶
JAPAN RUGBY 
SAKURA CLUB
公式ホームページ ▶

■レインコート 
■ショルダーバッグ 

入会記念品を選択可能な
日本ラグビーを応援したい人向けの
スタンダードプラン

!"#$%&'

4,000円

レギュラー会員

共通会員特典＋

or
■チケットホルダー

観戦の際の必需品である
チケットホルダーがもらえる、
15歳未満対象のお得なプラン

($)*+'ジュニア会員

共通会員特典＋
※ジュニア会員は2023年4月1日時点で
 満15歳未満が対象となります。
 （2008年4月2日以降の誕生日の方） 各入会記念品には数に限りがあります。

※どちらかお好きなグッズを1つお選びいただけます。

税込

年会費 2,000円税込年会費

WEBコンテンツ ポイント交換グッズデジタル会員証 デジタル会報誌 メールニュース

その他大学選手権など（公財）日本ラグビーフットボール協会主催試合のチケット先行申込に参加可能！
චམఏ๼ଡ଼ǳǣǵǺ୕ࢫોࣖॆ؅ࠛဲ



FREE MESSAGE

FREE MESSAGE

寄せ書き

他チームの選手とメッセージを交換しよう！
Exchange messages with players from other teams!

SEE YOU NEXT TIME!!


